

Monday, March 11, 2019

RESOLUTION NO. 53 – 19

Offered by Councilor **LISOVICZ** Seconded by Councilor

WHEREAS, the Township of Bloomfield and the Borough of Glen Ridge entered into an agreement on May 24, 2016 for the Township of Bloomfield to provide Animal Control Services to the Borough of Glen Ridge pursuant to N.J.S.A 26:3A2-1, et. seq; **and**,

WHEREAS, the agreement provided for a contract extension in the amount of \$16,800.00 for 2019: and

WHEREAS, The New Jersey Interlocal Services Act, <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:8A-1, et seq., provides that a municipality may enter into a contract with another municipality or local unit for the joint provisions of any service; **and,**

WHEREAS, The Mayor and Borough Council has determined that it is in the best interest of The Borough to extend the contract with The Township of Bloomfield to provide animal control services to The Borough for 2019 in accordance with the attached agreement; **and**,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by The Mayor and The Council of The Borough of Glen Ridge, in The County of Essex, that The Administrator be and he is hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement with The Township Of Bloomfield.

Certification

I, Michael Rohal, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, County Of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a Resolution duly authorized by The Borough Council on this 11th day of March 2019.

Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk